KaNSAS CORPORA

OlIL & GAs DivisION

TION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5399 APINO. 15 - 197-20267 -60-00
Name: American Energies Corporation County: Wabaunsee
Address: 155 North Market, Suite 710 E2 W2 -SW - Sec. _2S. R 14s8E EEast D West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202 1320 FSL feet from @N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: 990 FWL feet from E/ @circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Alan L. DeGood AT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) (316) 263-5785 Nl (circle one)  NE SE NW @
Contractor: Name: C & G Drilling )77 PLease Name:  Stice Well #: 1-2
License: 32701 ... Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Hall b ’E}oducing Formation: Hunton
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1468' Kelly Bushing: 1473
X New Well _ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 2182 Plug Back Total Depth: 2200
X Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd} Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8" 20# @ 316’ Feet
Gas ENHR SIGwW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening ___ Re-perf. Conv. To Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.
5/17/2006 5/24/06 6/12/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Compietion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan /d%ﬁ%’

IL AR 7-3008

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content 1,100 ppm Fluid volume 2,000 bbls
Dewatering method used Evaporation and backfill

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter__ Sec Twp 8. R - DEast D West
County: Docket No.:

Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversiol

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,

Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline iogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

n of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the

i)

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: Alan L. DeGood, President Date: 9/11/06

j Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of Septmber

, If Denied, Yes 0 Date:

2006

Notary Public:

Wireline Log Received

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: Melinda S. Wooten, Notary Exp. 3/12/08

~~-AnS. SN\SNGE~

RECEIVED

MELINDA 8. WOOTEN
J Notary ,&;d- o

SEP 13706
KCC WICHITA



P Side Two

Operatdr Name: American Energies Corporation Lease Name:  Stice Well: 1-2
Sec. 2 Twp.14S s. R 8E D DWest County:  Wabaunsee

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and bas of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stem tests giving interval

test, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charts(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No EI Yes D No ‘] Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey E Yes |: No See attached Drilling Report

Cores Taken ‘:l Yes No

Electric Log Run Yes No IZI Yes D No

(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:
Gamma Ray/Cement Bond, Dual Induction
Compensated Density/Neutron PE, Micro Log

CASING RECORD  [__] New X used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set(In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 20# 316' 60/40 poz 160 sx 2% gel, 3% CC
Production 77/8" 51/2" 15.5# 2240' Regular 150 sx 2% gel, 1% CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
___Perforate Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____ Protect Casing
__ PlugBack TD
____Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 SPF 1898-1900 1200 gallons MCA acid 10 bbls SW 1920'
4 SPF 1908-1910
DRDECEINVED
Ry ™M\ W j =aim e — g
aiad o MBI ) @_@S
QEF T P 780U
PR W W VIR L el
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run KLU WI L]
27/8" 1930 1950 [ ves X Ino

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

8/16/06 D Flowing EI Pumping ‘:I Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 10 10 BWPD
Dispostion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

D\/ented I:] D DOpen Hole ] D Dually Comp. D Commingled

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) I:]Other Specify




(UG TIGHT HOLE
NSRRI @TL@/ AMERICAN ENERGIES CORPORATION
' e N DRILLING AND COMPLETION REPORT

WL J, W
R R Stice #1-2

LOCATION: E/2 W/2 8W SURFACE CASING: 85/8”20# @316’

Section 2-T14S-R8E : Circ. Gd returns
API: 15-197-20267 PRODUCTION CASING: 55" 15.5# @ 2237
COUNTY: Wabaunsee County, Kansas PROJECTED RTD: 2200’
CONTRACTOR: C & G Drilling 1-620-583-3441

Tim Gulik 1-620-583-4306 - G.L.: 1468 K.B.:1473
GEOLOGIST: Jim Hall 316-217-1233 SPUD DATE: 5/17/06
COMPLETION DATE: 6/12/06

NOTIFY: American Energies Corp., REFERENCE WELLS:

Alan L. DeGood Family Trust, #1: Johnson #1 E2 E2 SE 3-T14S-R8E

Debbie Schmitt, LLC, #2: Stice #1 NW SW NW 11-T14S-R8E

Dot Oil Co., Gar Oil Corporation, #3 Roberts #2 NE NW SW 11-T14S-R8E

Helen Petrol, Inc., Hyde-Marrs, Inc.,
Stang Properties, LLC,

FORMATION: SAMPLE LOG: ELECTRIC LOG TOPS:

COMPARISON: COMPARISON:

#1 #2 #3 # #2 #3
Lansing 1404 +71 -14 -12 +92 1403 +72 -13 -11 +93
Base of Kansas City 1710 -235 -9 -18 -20 1709 -234 -8 -17 -19
Cherokee Shale 1846 -371 -8 -13 abs 1840  -365 -2 -7 abs
Upper Hunton 1898 -423 -8 -13 abs 1896 419 -6 -11 abs
Viola 2003 -528 +62  +31 +42 2008 -533  +57 +26 +37
Simpson 2100 -625 +47 abs abs 2106  -631 +41 abs abs
Arbuckle 2190 -715 abs +28 abs 2196  -721 abs +22 abs

5/16/06 MIRU C&G Drilling. SION

5/17/06 Spudded at 7:00 a.m. Drilled surface hole to 309°. Ran in 8-5/8" 20# surface casing set at 316°.
Cemented surface casing with 160 sx Class A cement, 3% CaCl, 2% gel, and Vi# per sx flocele. Plug

down at 4:00 a.m. on 5/18/06.

5/18/06 W.O.C.

5/19/06 Drilling Ahead at 1520°, mudding up.

5/20/06 Drilling ahead at 1820’ expect Hunton in next 40’
DST #1 Upper Hunton 1901-11°, 30-60-30-90
Recovered 2 ¢ of clean oil, 13° SLOCM 4% oil, 96% mud
IFP: 13-22#, ISIP: 615#, FFP: 23-28%, FSIP: 620# ‘

5/21/06 Preparing to run DST #2 Hunton zone at 1920°. DST #2: 1905-1920 (Hunton). Times: 30-60-45-90.
Weak blow, recovered 20’ Oil, 25° MO (80% Oil, 20% Mud), 30° HOCM (15% Oil, 40% Water, 45%
Mud). THP: 9324, IFP: 16-34#, ISIP: 534#, FFP: 38-51, FSIP: 528#, FHP: 915#. Chlorides: 6300 PPM.

5/22/06 At 2015’ and preparing to run DST #3 - Results DST #3: 2008-2015 (Viola). Times: 30-60-45-90,
Recovered 100’ clean oil, 25° OCMW (10% O, 15%M, 75%W), Oil ~ 22 degree gravity. Chlorides
9,200 PPM. IHP: 9994, IFP: 15-34# - weak blow, ISIP: 672#, FFP: 39-63# — weak blow, FSIP: 672,
FHP 972# - Preparing to drill ahead.

5/23/06 At 2135’ and drilling slowly in the Simpson sand, looking for new live shows and the Arbuckle. Should
reach the Arbuckle at approximately 2170°. Total depth should be at approximately 2200°.

5/24/06 At 2,250’ in the Arbuckle. Conditioning hole and rigging up ELI to run open hole logs.
Will complete logging hole and prepare to run production casing. At 11:44 a.m. Ran 5 '%” 15.5#
production casing set @ 2237 with 150 sx Class A Common cement, gilsenite and gel. P.D. @ 11:15,
plug held, released rig. :
FINAL DRILLING REPORT — COMPLETION INFORMATION TO FOLLOW WHEN Vﬁg&ﬁ%
COMPLETION RIG D

SEP 13 2%
KCC WICHITA



Stice #1-2
E/2 W/2 SW/4 Section 2-T14S-RSE
Wabaunsee County, Kansas

Page - Two .

COMPLETION INFORMATION AS FOLLOWS:

6/12/06

6/13/06

6/14/06
6/15/06
6/16/06

6/19/06
6/20/06

6/21/06

6/22/06

6/27/06
7/12/06

8/1/06
8/15/06

8/16/06
8/25/06
9/01/06

9/05/06

MICU - Pressure tested — casing held fine. Swabbed well down, will perforate the Viola today and
acidize tomorrow.

Treated Viola perfs 2013-17° with 1250 gallons MCA, pressured up to 1000#, released pressure.
Continued to work from 1000 to 0# — fed 1-2 barrels into formation, left shut-in over night with acid in
hole to allow it to soak.

ONFU - down 400’ all acid soaked into hole. Ran tubing back to 2025°, swabbed down to 1200°.
Swabbing S BPH after treatment. Came out of hole with tubing with good show of Oil.

Rigged up Midwest Survey — went in hole, perforated Hunton zone 1898-1900° and 1908-1910° — 4 SPF.
Rigged up Hurricane Services — will set bridge plug @ 1920°, will leave packer hanging and prepare to
acidize well tomorrow.

Unable to get Acid truck. Will Acidize Monday

SI over weekend

SICP: 0#, went in hole with RBP, set between Viola and Hunton perfs. Rigged up Hurricane Chemical
Service. Treated well with 1200 gallons MCA acid and 10 bbls of saltwater. Average treatment
pressure: 600#, breakdown pressure: 1100#, average treatment rate: 1 BPM, total load: 44 bbls. Started
swabbing back, swabbed down, kicking in about 1.5 bbls fluid per hour with good show of oil.

ONFU: 1100’ fluid, swabbing 2-5 bbls of fluid per hour, 50% oil. Tripped out of hole, went back in hole
with stringer to release RBP, got on and released, BP came out of hole. Tripped in hole with 2 7/8”
tubing and mud anchor. SION

Finished running 2 7/8” tubing, rigged over and ran %” rod and 2 %2 X 2 X 12 BHP. Rigged down
completion unit.

Building pad for tanks.

Setting up tank battery. Waiting on the Kansas Department of Transportation to approve permit for
Highway 4 road bore.

Continuing to set equipment. Well should be producing 8/7/06.

Started pumping. Pumping fluid with show of oil. Will be pumping well down. Filling gun barrel and
tank battery.

Pumping @ 225 BF/D. 54” stroke, 9 SPM. Cutting @ 1% oil, water should decrease and oil should
increase.

Pumping 275 BF/D with a scum of oil. We will move a Workover rig in and set a packer between the
Hunton perfs and Viola

Pumping, filling Gunbarrel, came in over into Stock Tank, making 3 BO/Day, pumping 2.82 barrels

of fluid per day. Will set P-Plug between Viola & Hunton perfs to produce Hunton.

Rigged up AEC Workover rig. Pulled rods and tubing. Rigged up Gressel Oilfield Services. Ran 4 '4”
bridge plug and set @ 1950°. Ran tubing and rods back in hole. Set up to produce Hunton zone only.
Fluid level in casing was 300’ from surface — all oil (1600°). Calculated bottomhole pressure is 630#.
Rigged down and released rig.

RECEIVED
SEP 13 0%
KCC WICHITA



_CONSQLIDATEP OIL WELL SERVICE.C.
P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 VN
'620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676
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TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

5-/8-06| /0%0 Jtrce /-2 P /Y5 |
CUSTOMER AT s e T

Amegcory Ewvergres Comoorgtions |CHG TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK# | _ DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS DRIg. /45 Rrci £.

ISS . pIRRERY STE 7/0 Co- Y39 Js iy
CITY STATE ZIP CODE

wirchiAq ~F §7z202
JoB TYPE,S'ugEdgg HOLE SIZE_/R Y HOLE DEPTH_ 320~ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 88 2% ¥ nve.
CASING DEPTH Z/4 DRILL PIPE_ TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT/4/. 8 . SLURRY'VOL,ZB_'&_ WATER galisk 8-S CEMENT LEFT in CASING_X0
DISPLACEMENT /. 7’84 DISPLACEMENT PSI,.200 _ X PSI_/SO SAu? +N_  RATE
REMARKS: S9cefy ffeerting 7)’, F8 & Asing. BReAK CYRCUlF 10~y (0 Bb¢

Leesh wm‘eae ?am,o & g4l Dye wgtce. o7yxed Lo sws /'"?equ/me Cemens w/ %

Crclz, 2% Gez Y * fIocele P&e/.rk @ /4.8 "‘Asw L24L, y/e/d /.35 . Dlsp/ﬂce «y/

18.75 3y FResh watee, Shut (A.rm, v @ /50 PSI.

Egoa( (ement /@f"wezv.r '7"

StpcHce = /0 BbL J}’me/ey, Joé Gm,o/ér'e '6,9 Socons -

A%%%‘:ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE ToTAL
S0/ S /A PUMP CHARGE 620-00 | é20.00
S40b 8o - MILEAGE S /S | 25200
/704 /760 Sxs Regulpr Cliss 'A' Cement /.25 | /800. 0o

/02 ¥so Crctz 3% 4y ™ | 28800
///8 A 200 * Gl 2% /Y * 42. 00

| /107 So * fTocelte Yy * Aer /sk /.80 * 90.00
i
. 5407 A 7,52 Zons 80 miles Buik Tpuckx /08 63/.68
Y adal = \V/
=cooty
SEP § 3 1006
s RICPLILTA
A\ VAL IV RLLLA
Sub 7otrl | 37R3.68
ThavK Yod 8.55% SALES TAX | 74/5. 4//
—t ESTIMATED
TotAL | 3869. 09
TITLE %o{pa.r/fee’/ cgs el DATE

AUTHORIZATION &W/sFvessed Sy 7?m'y Gulrct
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' CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
+ P.O.. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720

: A

e 11 2855
i\ \\\\ﬂ\\"\{"v 2 NS N
CLNFIIENTIA

TICKET NUMBER

09992

LOCATION Eurein

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN A€v/n /77SCoy
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
S~2¢-06 2040 Strce /-2 2 /S &€ Wb e
AmeRricr~ Ewvergres Corp. Cde TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Dlly /s rca &
ISS V. 9RKeT Sr. Sre 7/0 /2 Lick L.
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
wichit” . <3 67202
JOB TYPEAONQS A rns HOLEsiZE___ 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH RSO’  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT S5 /S .5°*™ ¢sed
CASING DEPTH 22 Y0’ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHERPB7D 2300 °
SLURRY WEIGHT/Z¥. 2 * SLURRY voL 3& GéL WATER galisk § .5 CEMENT LEFT in CASING_4/0 °

DISPLACEMENT 5-¢. ° @éL

DISPLACEMENT PSI|. 300

mE PS| /000 Eanv//’/v RATE

REMARKS: \99#87‘)’ ety i K9 up o 5t Casinvg. /.*bm.& R0 Q6L 7ee Fivsh. Mrxed /Sosks

Keoul,

e et w/ 2% GeL L% Caclz ¥ % ¥l ~Seat perjsk @ 14.% "/ec/mc yretd

L% AASK out Pum

lmre.r. SAut a’owvv. Aelesdse //up- DssplRce w/ 2.6 B4

FReshH wrter. Linval A.:memo LResswsre. S00 Psi. B«mp P/aL% L000 RSl Bt 2

Pnates. fotoase Pressun. . soenr Hald. Good C3 Ccce/at-ron) @ Sl Frrmes ofide

Cemgw‘bova. Job Complete. fg owans.

A%%%L:ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

SYo/ / PUMP CHARGE 8oo.00 | 8oo.00
S¥06 8o MILEAGE J-/S 252.00

/704 S /50 sax Ao ulge Class ‘9" (ement /135 7687. so
1118 A Foo * GCel 2% s A 4/2.00
7702 /%0 * Chcle 1% -y &9. 6o
72/6 A oo * Kol-Senl 4™ poe/sk -36 * | 2/6. 00
1238 2 9s/ls Fosmee Fre £lush 32.725~ | é7.s0

RECEIVHD
SYo7 4 7.°5 Fams 80 _rrvles Lulk Zouck —— 05 $92. 20
ey i) 1)

44/ / 5'.2 7‘6p Lubdeo P/ug LIS \HAJ}C!.MOa ¥S. 00
203 / i Gum’e Shoe. TR /7¥%- 00 /’¥. 00
Y228 / SHh AFc svseat FIoAT Vialve /63.00 | /63.00
Y30 s S% X 7% Conbilizens PR.00 | /6o-00

Sab Totr | 4/228- 8o

THank Yoo 6.S5% saesTax | N .3

88‘ ESTIMATED )
&75(0 TOTAL 4_3_:]?)_[9_8‘)
aurvoRizaTION G Avessed By SPeve Dooke. e Co. Lo DATE
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American Energies
Corporation September 11, 2006 155 N. Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202

316-263-5785, 316-263-1851 fax

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Tight-Hole — Stice 1-2
E/2 W/2 SW Section 2-T14S-RE
Wabaunsee County, KS
API#: 15-197-20267

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised, American Energies Corporation would like to hold all information regarding the above
referenced well confidential for the maximum allowed period of time. Thank you!

Sincerely,
Mindy Wooten
Production Manager
MSW/tbm
cc

RECEIVED
SEP 13 MM
KCC WICHITA
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